Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

Fi
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION o oy oooe

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # <O [20(s07
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (k.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Information:
License #5263 AP #:_15- 175-22059-00-00
Name: _Midwestern Exploration Co. Lease Name: _ Metcalf weng 1=7
Address: _3500 S. Boulevard, Suite 2B Spot: .C_SE -SE_sec._7 Twp. 348 R 33 [JEast
City/State/Zip: _ Edmond, Oklahoma 73013 County: __Seward (X west
Contact Person: __Dale J. Lollar Feetfrom [] North/ [g] South Line of Section: ___ 660"
Phone #: ___405-340-4300 Feet from [X East / [_] West Line of Section: 660"
X 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: __Lower Morrow (Pertsy; ... 6071-78"
Formation: __UPPer Chester (Perfs): 6152-78"; 6122-34'; 6109-16"
Formation: i (Perts):
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

_X 2. Estimated amount of tluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: __Lower Morrow Bop:— 0 wmcrFpD: _1500  BwpD: 0
Formation; ___UPper Chester BoPD:— 0 wmorpo: 299 _mwep. O
Formation: BOPD:. . MCFPD: ____ ____ _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: — ___ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_______ MCFPD: . BWPD:

X 3 Pt map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

.X__ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required In K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: MENED
X ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
5. Wireline log of subject well.
% _6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Compleation form) for the subject well, DEC 1 g zuus
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, Include the following: CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

—— 5. Well construction diagram of subject well,

. B. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commt
GED\ A,
Stateof ___Oklahoma ) SEAL ":s'L bl inand by
) 55! ‘Ua%wmmmlmn
Oklahoma
County of )
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that tb the best of my currentinformation,  Signature:
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and . !
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistentwith  Frinted Name: —Dale J. Jollar
the information supplied in this application. Title: President
2
KCC Office Use Only Subscribed & sworns day of Decem ber .20 0%
. Notary Public: 1 .
[Noenied [MAApproved 0 g, O2-201 O

My Commission Expires:

KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: ) o
Protasts may be filed by any parly having a valid interest In the applicatian. Prolesis must be

roved By d,“r Dale:’:d i) in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be fited wihin 15 days of publication of
Approved By: . the notice of appiication.

Mail with ali required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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fEXPI_.-_A'NATIQ_N

¢ Gas Well
% Plugged or Inactive Gas Well
% Oll&GasWell
¥ Plugged or Inactive Ol & Gas Well.
< Dry & Abandoned | i
' C - Producing Formation

 Total Depth Drilled ——- 7y0r @ cs - chass
' ©® 7 - Yoo

NOTE: ONLY WELLS > 4000" SHOWN

Midwestern Exploration
_ Company

METCALF 1-7 PROSPECT
Seward ‘County, Kansas

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 19 2005
CONSERvATION DVISION

G HTTA

Scale:1” = 1/2 mile




BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of )

Midwestern Exploration Co. for )

Commingling of Production or Fluids in )

The Metcalf 1-7 well, located in ) Docket No.
)
)
)

Section 7, township 34 South,
Range 33 West ,in
Seward County, Kansas

Conservation Division

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 19th day of December, 2006, the above and foregoing
APPLICATION was filed with:

Conservation Division

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

And a copy mailed, first class mail postage prepaid to the following operator or lessee of record
located within a one-half mile radius of the well or the subject acreage:

Lee Thompsow\

RECEIVED
HANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

BEC 19 2005

“ONSERvATION D,
Vi
WGk ke DO

Donna Havins

OXY USA Inc.

P.0O. Box 27570
Houston, TX 77227-7570




| . RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 04 2007
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STATE OF KANSAS, SEWARD COUNTY, ss:
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Milt Mounts, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith; That he is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second
class mail matter at the United States Post
Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication and that a notice of a
true copy is hereto attached was published
in the regular and entire Moming

issue of said The Wichita Eagle for _1_
consecutive issues - weelkea, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the_22nd_day of
December A.D._2006 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

22nd day of December, 2006

ry Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

JULIANNE RICHARDSON
Notary Public - Stale pf Kansas
My Appt. Expires 9 |19 fzooq

—

Printer's Fee _$98.00

_LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in the Wichita Eagle
on December 22, 2006 (2605467)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
In the Matter of the Application of Midwestern
Exploration Co. for Commingling of Production

or Fluids In The Metcalf # 1-7 well, located in

Section 7, Township 34 South, Range 33 West,

" inSeward County, Kansas:

Conservation Division

* License No. 5263

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

To all oil and gas producers, unleased mineral -

interest awners, landowners and all persons ]

whomever concerned:
Please take notice that Midwestern
Exploration Co. has filed an application with
the Conservation Division of the State
Carporation Commission seeking authorization
for the Commingling of Praduction or Fluids
from the Lower Morrow and Upper Chester
formations in the Metcaif # 1-7 well, located in
the center of the S5E/4 of the SE /4 of Section 7,
Township 34 South, Range 33 West In Seward
County Kansas.
Anvone obiecting to the granting of this
application should file their obiection or pratest
fo the appticalion with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation Cornmission
at 130 South Market, Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202 within fifteen (15} days of the
publication of this Notice. Protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the grant of the
application may cause waste, violate
carrelative rights or pollute 1he natural
resources of the state of Kansas.
Al partles or persons who are in any way
interested or concerned with the captioned
matter shall take notice of the same and govern
themselves accordingly.

THOMPSON LAW FIRM, LLC

Occldental Plazal0é E. 2nd $1,

Wichita, Kansas 67202

Tel: 316-247-3933

Fax: 316-267-3%01

s/ LEE THOMPSON

By Lee Thompson, #8361

Attorneys for Applicant

Midwestern Exploration Co,

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATIGN COMMISSIO!

JAN 04 2007
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICNIM, kS



R&CEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN 0 4 2007
CONSERVATION DiVISiON
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION KS
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of ) CO 120607

Midwestern Exploration Co. for ) Conservation Division

Commingling of Production or Fluidsin ) License No, 5263
| The Metcalf # 1-7 well, located in )
| Section 7, Township 34 South, )
| Range 33 West, in )

Seward County. Kansas )

FILING OF AFFIDAVITS OF PUBLICATION

Midwestern Exploration Co., Applicant herein, on this 3" day of January 2007,
serves the following Affidavits of Publication of its application for Commingling of
Production or Fluids in the Metcalf # 1-7 well.

e  Wichita Eagle on December 22, 2006

e  Southwest Daily Times on December 21, 2006.

THOMPSON LAW FIRM, LLC
Occidental Plaza

106 E 2™ st

Wichita KS 67202

Tel: 316-267-3933

Fax: 316-267-3901

ﬁﬁ M"“_‘"
By Lee Thompson, #08361

Attorney for Applicant
Midwestern Exploration, Co.




CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, 60VERKOR

BRIAN ;. MOLINE, chair
ROBERT £. KREHBIEL, conmiSSIONER
MICEAEL C. MOFFET, commiISSIONER

January 8, 2007

Dale J. Lollar

Midwestern Exploration Co.
3500 S. Boulevard, Suite 2B
Edmond, OK 73013

RE: Approved Commingling C0120607
Metcalf 1-7, Sec. 7-T34S-R33W, Seward County, Kansas
API No. 15-175-22059-00-00

Dear Mr. Lollar:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was examined and
found to be proper per K.ALR. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This
application, which was received by the KCC on December 19, 2006 concerns approval to simultaneously
produce from the following two sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore: the
Lower Morrow and the Upper Chester formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Lower Morrow source of supply is 0
BOPD, 1500 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Upper Chester source of
supply is 0 BOPD, 500 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD. The total estimated current production from all sources of
supply in the subject well is 0 BOPD, 2000 Mcfpd and 0 BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the Upper Chester formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 300
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AQF).

Docket Number CO120607 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well
completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely, : |

Gl e _

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

fonservation Division, Finney State Oftice Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichito, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337. 6211  www.kec.stote. ks us



